Service Date: December 17, 2019



STATE OF WASHINGTON

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. • Lacey, Washington 98503

P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

(360) 664-1160 • TTY (360) 586-8203

December 17, 2019

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF PRESIDING OFFICER

RE: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. Puget Sound Energy,, Dockets UE-190529, UG-190530, UE-190274 and UG-190275 (Consolidated)

TO ALL PARTIES:

On July 9, 2019, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) issued a Notice of Prehearing Conference in the Dockets UE-190529 and UG-190530, assigning this matter to Administrative Law Judges Nelli Doroshkin and Rayne Pearson.

On October 28, 2019, the Commission entered Order 04/01 in the above-referenced dockets, which granted Commission Staff's unopposed motion to consolidate Dockets UE-190529 and UG-190530 with Dockets UE-190274 and UG-190275.

The Commission reassigns these consolidated matters to Administrative Law Judge Rayne Pearson to act as the sole presiding officer.

Judge Pearson can be contacted at (360) 664-1136 or rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov.

MARK L. JOHNSON
Executive Director and Secretary